
 

 

  

 

 

 

From: COPS Director 

(OLA); Long, Shannon (COPS); Stamos, Theophani K. (OLA); Morell, Clare (OAG); Merkle, Phillip (OJP); 

(OJP); donald.washington@usdoj.gov; Keith, Phillip E. (COPS); Christopher.M.Patterson@hud.gov; 

(USAMN); Richard.Martin@myfloridalegal.com; nparr@cityofchesapeake.net; craig.price@state.sd.us; 

To: Bowdich, David L. (DO) (FBI); james.clemmons@richmondnc.com; Evans, Darrell C. (Christopher) (DEA); 
@tx.rr.com; @pcsonet.com; GVhawkins@ci.fay.nc.us; Lombardo, Regina; MacDonald, Erica 

gramsay@wichita.gov; david.rausch@tn.gov; johns@shelbyso.com; @gmail.com; Sullivan, Katie 

Matthew.miller8@va.gov; t@usich.gov; Favitta, Jeff (OAG); Bissex, Rachel (OAG); Kueter, Dean 

Mastropasqua, Kristina (OPA); Guy, Sarah (COPS); Tim Richardson; President"s Commission Group COPS 
Cc: Coakley, Miriam M. (OGC) (FBI)

dawn.hill@state.sd.us

; Stoika, Dennis (OPE) (FBI); lynn.mckinnon@richmondnc.com; Mitchell, Sean R 
(DEA); @kdc.com; Cate.McNeill@myfloridalegal.com; rpowell@cityofchesapeake.net; 

; Melany.Martin@tn.gov; kmasters@shelbyso.com; Alapa, Lana (OJP); Martinez, Marisa 
(USMS); Nerheim, Kimberly A.; Kapinos, Deb (USAMN); Lynne.M.Patton@hud.gov; McCall, Drew A; 
Paul.C.Webster@hud.gov; Benjamin.E.Demarzo@hud.gov; Michael.Nason@hud.gov; Kasey.Boyd-Smith@va.gov; 
Rexanah.Wyse@usich.gov; Tanya.Mathis@usich.gov 

Subject: President"s Commission: Social Problems Impacting Public Safety Hearing – Federal Programming 
Attachments: Social Problems Hearing Agenda Week of March 30th Commissioners.docx 

Hearing Witness and Presenter Bios Week of March 30th.pdf 
PattersonOpEd.docx 

Hello Commissioners and Hearing Panelists: 

We are looking forward to continuing our teleconference panels related to Social Problems Impacting Public Safety. Today we will hear from our 
federal partners and the types of programming their agencies have available to address the topics of social problems – mental illness, substance use, and 
homelessness. We hope you all will be able to make the effort to join this call in spite of all the various responsibilities you are juggling at this moment. 

Included in the invite is the call-in information, and attached please find a schedule and overview of the three panels for the week, bios for the 
panelists, and any documents they have provided. We ask you to join at least 5 minutes early to assure you can participate and clearly hear on the call. 

We look forward to hearing from you soon, 

Phil Keith, Chair 

President’s Commission on Law Enforcement and the Administration of Justice 
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